Withdrawal/Cancellation Information

Tuition and Fees Schedule for Cancellation/Withdrawal
A student who officially cancels his or her enrollment or withdraws from the University is charged only a portion of tuition and fees based on the effective date of the cancellation/withdrawal. Please refer to the following tables for the schedule:
Summer and Interterms
	All schools
	Portion Returned
Summer 
	Portion Returned 
May and August Interterm

	Prior to the 1st day of term
	100%
	100% 

	1st through 2nd day of term
	50%
	-0-

	After the 2nd day of term
	-0-
	-0-


SPECIAL SCHEDULE
IEP follows summer schedule for May term and summer. 

FALL AND SPRING
	I.E.P.
	 
	Portion Returned

	 Prior to 1st day of term 
1st through 5th day of term 
6th through 10th day of term 
11th through 15th day of term 
16th through 20th day of term 
After 20th day of term
 
	 
	100%
 90%
 50%
 25%
 10%
  -0-



[bookmark: _GoBack]This schedule falls within the recommended withdrawal policy of the American Council of Education.  Taken from http://smu.edu/bursar/policiesforms.asp?acc=withdraw.
